RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE AMENDING THE CITY OF SAN JOSE PAY PLAN FOR VARIOUS CLASSIFICATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE THAT:

The City Council hereby approves an amendment to the City of San Jose Pay Plan effective October 21, 2018 as follows:

- 1. Roll the Holiday-in-Lieu premium pay into base pay for the classifications of Fire Chief (2334), Assistant Fire Chief (2333), Deputy Fire Chief (2335), and Fire Division Chief (2331), which results in an increase to the salary ranges for these classifications by approximately 5.623%; and
- 2. Roll the Emergency Medical Technician premium pay into the base pay for the classifications of Fire Chief (2334), Assistant Fire Chief (2333), Deputy Fire Chief (2335), and Fire Division Chief (2331), which results in an increase the salary ranges for these classifications by approximately 3% of top step firefighter pay.

ADOPTED this day of	, 2018, by the following vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
DISQUALIFIED:	
	SAM LICCARDO Mayor
ATTEST:	.maye.
TONI J. TABER, CMC City Clerk	